Arctic Cat 400i/500i/650i/700i/1000 2x4/4x4 '02-09 #

Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear

SIZE
26x10-12
26x12-12
27x9R-14
27x11R-14
26x8R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14

TIRE
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XTR
Mud Lite XTR
Terracross R/T
Terracross R/T
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross

WHEEL
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
System 6
System 6
System 6
System 6

FINISH
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Machined w/ Black
Machined w/ Black
Matte Black
Matte Black

# Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG14BX OR BLUG11BX) stock lug nut does not work

Arctic Cat 650 Prowler '06-09 #

Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear

SIZE
27x9R-14
27x11R-14
26x9R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-15
26x10R-15

TIRE
Mud Lite XTR
Mud Lite XTR

Terracross R/T
Terracross R/T
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
UltraCross
UltraCross

WHEEL
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
System 6
System 6
System 6
System 6
SS Alloy SS212
SS Alloy SS212

FINISH
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Machined w/ Black
Machined w/ Black
Matte Black
Matte Black
Platinum
Platinum

# Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG14BX OR BLUG11BX) stock lug nut does not work

LEFT
KIT

57-44279L
57-44280L
57-44286L
57-44287L
57-44299
57-44301
57-44311L
57-44312L
57-44320L
57-44321L
57-44328L
57-44329L

LEFT
KIT

57-44286L
57-44287L
57-44300
57-44301
57-44311L
57-44312L
57-44320L
57-44321L
57-44328L
57-44329L
57-44335L
57-44335L

RIGHT
KIT

57-44279R
57-44280R
57-44286R
57-44287R
57-44299
57-44301
57-44311R
57-44312R
57-44320R
57-44321R
57-44328R
57-44329R

RIGHT
KIT

57-44286R
57-44287R
57-44300
57-44301
57-44311R
57-44312R
57-44320R
57-44321R
57-44328R
57-44329R
57-44335R
57-44335R

LUG NUT
(BOX OF 16)

57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121

LUG NUT
(BOX OF 16)

57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121



Can-Am/Bombardier Traxter 4x4 '99-06
Can-Am/Bombardier Quest 650 '01-06

Honda 350 Rancher S-ES 4x4 '00-06

Honda 400/420 Rancher 4x4 '04-09 (Straight-Axle)
Honda 400 Foreman 4x4 '96-06

Honda 450/500 Foreman S-ES 4x4 '98-09
Honda 500 Rubicon 4x4 '01-09 #

Suzuki 400 Eiger 4x4 '02-07

Suzuki 400 King Quad (straight axle) 4x4 '08-09
Suzuki 500 Vinson 4x4 '02-09

Yamaha 350 Grizzly (straight axle) 4x4 '07-09
Yamaha 350/400 Big Bear 2x4/4x4 '87-06
Yamaha 350/450 Wolverine 4x4 '95-09

Yamaha 350 Bruin 2x4/4x4 '04-06

Yamaha 400/450 Kodiak 4x4 '93-04

Yamaha 600 Grizzly 4x4 '98-01 #

LEFT RIGHT LUG NUT
KIT KIT (BOX OF 16)
SIZE TIRE WHEEL FINISH

Front 26x10-12 Mud Lite XL SS Alloy SS312  Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44270L 57-44270R  57-94121
Rear 26x12-12 Mud Lite XL SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44272L 57-44272R 57-94121
Front 27x9R-14 Mud Lite XTR SS Alloy SS312  Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44281L 57-44281R 57-94121
Rear 27x11R-14 Mud Lite XTR SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44282L 57-44282R 57-94121
Front 26x8R-14 Terracross R/IT SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined 57-44292 57-44292  57-94121
Rear 26x11R-14 Terracross R/T SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined 57-44294 57-44294  57-94121
Front 26x10R-14 BajaCross SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44306L 57-44306R 57-94121
Rear 26x11R-14 BajaCross SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44307L 57-44307R 57-94121

# Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG14BX OR BLUG11BX) stock lug nut does not work

Honda 420 Rancher AT 2009 (IRS)
Honda 650/700 Rincon 4x4 '02-09 #
Kawasaki 650i Brute Force 4x4 '06-09
Kawasaki 750 Brute Force 4x4 '05-09
Suzuki 450/700/750 King Quad '05-09
Yamaha 350 Grizzly (IRS) '07-09
Yamaha 400 Big Bear (IRS) '07-09

Yamaha 400/450 Kodiak (IRS) 4x4 '05-06
Yamaha 400/450 Grizzly (IRS) 4x4 '07-09

Yamaha 660 Grizzly 4x4 '02-09
Yamaha 700 Grizzly 4x4 '07-09



Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear

SIZE
26x10-12
26x12-12
27x9R-14
27x11R-14
26x8R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14

TIRE
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XTR
Mud Lite XTR
Terracross R/T
Terracross R/T
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross

WHEEL
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
System 6
System 6
System 6
System 6

FINISH
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Machined w/ Black
Machined w/ Black
Matte Black
Matte Black

# Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG14) stock lug nut does not work

Yamaha 450/660/700 Rhino '04-09

Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear

SIZE
26x10-12
26x12-12
27x9R-14
27x11R-14
26x9R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-15
26x10R-15
26x9-12
26x11-12
26x9-12
26x11-12

TIRE
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XTR
Mud Lite XTR
Terracross R/T
Terracross R/IT
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
UltraCross
UltraCross
Sand Star
Sand Star
Dune Star
Dune Star

WHEEL
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
System 6
System 6
System 6
System 6
SS Alloy SS212
SS Alloy SS212
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312

FINISH
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Machined w/ Black
Machined w/ Black
Matte Black
Matte Black
Platinum
Platinum
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined

LEFT
KIT
57-44270L
57-44271L
57-44281L
57-44283L
57-44292
57-44295
57-44306L
57-44308L
57-44318L
57-44319L
57-44326L
57-44327L

LEFT
KIT

57-44270L
57-44271L
57-44281L
57-44283L
57-44293
57-44295
57-44306L
57-44308L
57-44318L
57-44319L
57-44326L
57-44327L
57-44334L
57-44334L
57-44338L
57-44339L
57-44344L
57-44345L

RIGHT
KIT
57-44270R
57-44271R
57-44281R
57-44283R
57-44292
57-44295
57-44306R
57-44308R
57-44318R
57-44319R
57-44326R
57-44327R

RIGHT
KIT

57-44270R
57-44271R
57-44281R
57-44283R
57-44293
57-44295
57-44306R
57-44308R
57-44318R
57-44319R
57-44326R
57-44327R
57-44334R
57-44334R
57-44338R
57-44339R
57-44344R
57-44345R

LUG NUT

(BOX OF 16)
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121

LUG NUT
(BOX OF 16)

57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121
57-94121



Can-Am/Bombardier Outlander 500/650/800 '03-09 ##

Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear

SIZE
26x10-12
26x12-12
27x9R-14
27x11R-14
26x8R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14

TIRE
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XTR
Mud Lite XTR
Terracross R/T
Terracross R/T
BajaCross
BajaCross

WHEEL
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312

FINISH
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined

## Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG15BX) stock lug nut does not work

Kawasaki 750 Teryk '08-09

Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear

SIZE
26x10-12
26x12-12
27x9R-14
27x11R-14
26x9R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-15
26x10R-15
26x9-12
26x11-12
26x9-12
26x11-12

TIRE
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XTR
Mud Lite XTR
Terracross R/T
Terracross R/IT
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
UltraCross
UltraCross
Sand Star
Sand Star
Dune Star
Dune Star

WHEEL
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
System 6
System 6
System 6
System 6
SS Alloy SS212
SS Alloy SS212
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312

FINISH
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Machined w/ Black
Machined w/ Black
Matte Black
Matte Black
Platinum
Platinum
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined

LEFT
KIT

57-44275L
57-44276L
57-44288L
57-44289L
57-44302
57-44303
57-44313L
57-44314L

LEFT
KIT

57-44277L
57-44278L
57-44290L
57-44291L
57-44304
57-44305
57-44316L
57-44317L
57-44322L
57-44323L
57-44330L
57-44331L
57-44336L
57-44336L
57-44340L
57-44341L
57-44346L
57-44347L

RIGHT
KIT

57-44275R
57-44276R
57-44288R
57-44289R
57-44302
57-44303
57-44313R
57-44314R

RIGHT
KIT

57-44277R
57-44278R
57-44290R
57-44291R
57-44304
57-44305
57-44316R
57-44317R
57-44322R
57-44323R
57-44330R
57-44331R
57-44336R
57-44336R
57-44340R
57-44341R
57-44346R
57-44347R

LUG NUT
(BOX OF 16)

57-94122
57-94122
57-94122
57-94122
57-94122
57-94122
57-94122
57-94122

LUG NUT
(BOX OF 16)

57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130
57-94130



Polaris 400/450 Sportsman '01-09 ###
Polaris 500 Sportsman '96-09 ###
Polaris 500 Magnum '02-06 ###
Polaris 600 Sportsman '03-09 ###
Polaris 700 Sportsman '02-09 ###
Polaris 800 Sportsman '05-09 ###

Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear
Front
Rear

SIZE
26x10-12
26x12-12
27x9R-14
27x11R-14
26x8R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14
26x10R-14
26x11R-14

TIRE
Mud Lite XL
Mud Lite XL

Mud Lite XTR
Mud Lite XTR
Terracross R/IT
Terracross R/T

BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross
BajaCross

WHEEL
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
SS Alloy SS312
System 6
System 6
System 6
System 6

FINISH
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Matte Black w/ Machined
Machined w/ Black
Machined w/ Black
Matte Black
Matte Black

### Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG13BX) stock lug nut does not work

LEFT
KIT

57-44273L
57-44274L
57-44284L
57-44285L
57-44296
57-44298
57-44309L
57-44310L
57-44324L
57-44325L
57-44332L
57-44333L

RIGHT
KIT

57-44273R
57-44274R
57-44284R
57-44285R
57-44296
57-44298
57-44309R
57-44310R
57-44324R
57-44325R
57-44332R
57-44333R

LUG NUT
(BOX OF 16)

57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419
57-9419



Polaris Ranger 4x4 '03-09 ###

LEFT RIGHT LUG NUT
KIT KIT (BOX OF 16)
SIZE TIRE WHEEL FINISH
Front 26x10-12 Mud Lite XL SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44273L 57-44273R 57-9419
Rear 26x12-12 Mud Lite XL SS Alloy SS312  Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44274L 57-44274R  57-9419
Front 27x9R-14 Mud Lite XTR SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined = 57-44284L 57-44284R 57-9419
Rear 27x11R-14 Mud Lite XTR SS Alloy SS312  Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44285L 57-44285R  57-9419
Front 26x9R-14 Terracross R/T SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined 57-44297 57-44297  57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 Terracross R/T SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined 57-44298 57-44298 57-9419
Front 26x10R-14 BajaCross SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44309L 57-44309R 57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 BajaCross SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44310L 57-44310R 57-9419
Front 26x10R-14 BajaCross System 6 Machined w/ Black 57-44324L 57-44324R  57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 BajaCross System 6 Machined w/ Black 57-44325L 57-44325R  57-9419
Front 26x10R-14 BajaCross System 6 Matte Black 57-44332L 57-44332R 57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 BajaCross System 6 Matte Black 57-44333L 57-44333R 57-9419
Front 26x10R-15 UltraCross SS Alloy SS212 Platinum 57-44337L 57-44337R  57-9419
Rear 26x10R-15 UltraCross SS Alloy SS212 Platinum 57-44337L 57-44337R  57-9419
Front 26x9-12 Sand Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44342L 57-44342R 57-9419
Rear 26x11-12 Sand Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44343L 57-44343R  57-9419
Front 26x9-12 Dune Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44348L 57-44348R 57-9419
Rear 26x11-12 Dune Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined = 57-44349L 57-44349R 57-9419

### Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG13BX) stock lug nut does not work



Polaris RZR '08-09 ###

LEFT RIGHT LUG NUT
KIT KIT (BOX OF 16)
SIZE TIRE WHEEL FINISH

Front 26x10-12 Mud Lite XL SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44273L 57-44273R 57-9419
Rear 26x12-12 Mud Lite XL SS Alloy SS312  Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44274L 57-44274R  57-9419
Front 26x9R-14 Terracross R/T SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined 57-44297 57-44297  57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 Terracross R/IT SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined 57-44298 57-44298 57-9419
Front 26x10R-14 BajaCross SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44309L 57-44309R 57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 BajaCross SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44310L 57-44310R 57-9419
Front 26x10R-14 BajaCross System 6 Machined w/ Black 57-44324L 57-44324R  57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 BajaCross System 6 Machined w/ Black 57-44325L 57-44325R  57-9419
Front 26x10R-14 BajaCross System 6 Matte Black 57-44332L 57-44332R  57-9419
Rear 26x11R-14 BajaCross System 6 Matte Black 57-44333L 57-44333R 57-9419
Front 26x10R-15 UltraCross SS Alloy SS212 Platinum 57-44337L 57-44337R 57-9419
Rear 26x10R-15 UltraCross SS Alloy SS212 Platinum 57-44337L 57-44337R  57-9419
Front 26x9-12 Sand Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44342L 57-44342R 57-9419
Rear 26x11-12 Sand Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44343L 57-44343R 57-9419
Front 26x9-12 Dune Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined  57-44348L 57-44348R 57-9419
Rear 26x11-12 Dune Star SS Alloy SS312 Matte Black w/ Machined = 57-44349L 57-44349R 57-9419

### Must use ITP lug nut (Part # ALUG13BX) stock lug nut does not work



